Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Transport Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject:

Visitor Management System "SWAGATAM" - Nomination of

Nodal Officer thereof.

Reference: No. GAD-ADM0III/120/2022-09-GAD dated 16.09.2022 of

General Administration Department.

Government Order No. 24 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 19 -04-2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 64-JK(TR) of dated 05.12.2022 issued under endorsement ADMON/51/2022-02 Dated 05.12.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Rajeshwar Singh Charak, (JKAS) Additional Secretary to the Government, as "Nodal Officer", in respect of Transport Department, for 'mplementing Visitor Management System "SWAGATAM" in Civil Secretariat, Jammu and Srinagar to facilitate the entry of visitors through electronic mode. The details of the officer as per the devised matrix are as under:-

			Y		,	
Department	Name of the Nodal Officer along-with designation	Gender	Mobile No.	Inter- com/ PBX	Email Id (Official) used by the officer in Parichay/ e-office	Room/Ca bin Address Srinagar/J ammu
Transport	Mr. Rajeshwar Singh Charak, (JKAS) Additional Secretary	Male	9797693906			Room No. 1/20 Jammu Room No. Srinagar

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-ADM0N/3/2024-02 (7424587)

Copy to the:-

Dated: 19 -04-2024

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Concerned officer. 3.

Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department. I/c Website, Transport Department. Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c). 4.

5.

6.

(Nighat Parveen)
Under Secretary to Government

Transport Department